

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19193/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2010 in WP No.12404/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPN.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL SMALL INDS. CORPN.LTD Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for Petitioner, matter is adjourned as prayed for.
List the matter after one week.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

| Court Master