

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19193/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 23/12/2010 in WP No.12404/2002 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPN.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL SMALL INDS. CORPN.LTD Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/12/2013 This Petition was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent states that he is
unwell. Counsel for the petitioner has no objection for adjournment.

List the matter after winter vacation.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Sneh Lata Sharma)
|Court Master

|
|