

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19193/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2010 in WP No. 12404/2002 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL SMALL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED Respondent(s)

Date : 14-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR
Mr. Venkita Subramoniam, Adv.
Mr. Goutham Shivashankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

Mr. Sanat Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yogendra Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is submitted that the outcome of the present matter would depend upon the answer to the reference made in the case Shanti Conductors Pvt. Ltd. & Anr. vs. Assam State electricity Baord & Ors. Office is directed to list the case after reference in the case of *Shanti Conductors'* (*supra*) is answered.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER