

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.19193/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2010 in WP No. 12404/2002 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL SMALL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED      Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2/2016 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 1/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 24-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :    HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
              HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s)    Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR  
                          Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Adv.  
                          Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.  
                          Mr. Likhi Chand Bonsle, Adv.

For Respondent(s)    Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, AOR  
                          Mr. Vinayak Batta, Adv.  
  
                          Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after two weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)