

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19193/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-12-2010 in WP No. 12404/2002 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

KARNATAKA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LIMITED      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL SMALL INDUSTRIES CORPORATION LIMITED      Respondent(s)

( IA No. 2/2016 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION  
IA No. 1/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 20-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, AOR  
                                 Ms. Komal Mundhra, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Likhi Chand Bonsle, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Saurabh Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. Arjun Aggarwal, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, AOR  
  
                                 Mr. Dhananjaya Mishra, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ayan Rai, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Navneet Dogra, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ramendra Mohan Patnaik, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the petitioner, post this matter after two weeks.

(Geeta Ahuja)  
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Anju Kapoor)  
Court Master